Peter P. F1erguson and Miss Carrie
Gordon.

Filed Feb. 13, 1877
page 155

J.K. Rogers
Minister of the Gospel

Benton
and

Cowd.en

State of Missouri
Boone �ounty
This is to certify that the undersigned
a Minister of the Gospel did on the
28th day of January one thousand eight
hundred and seventy seven (1877)

Solemnise the Rites of �atrlmony between
John T. Benton and Margaret C. Cowden,
given under my hand the Feb. 19th, 1877.

Filed Feb. 19. 1077 Rev. W.M. Sutton
page 155

Cowens
and

Thompson

State of issouri
County of Boone. This is to certify
that I the undersigned a Justice of the